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&% J— R/DC cable/Cable CC

Fiche alimentation boitier

/ AC 7552 UiA%0 /AC inlet/
{!

Prise alimentation chargeur

\/RI > /Wall plug/
Fiche alimentation secteur

AC 757 /AC adapter plug/
Fiche alimentation chargeur
8

ERJ— R/Power cable*/
Cordon d’alimentation*

* Shape of cable depends on country of use.
* La forme du cable électrique dépend du pays ou il est utilisé.

1/Figure 1/Figure 1

DC AZjisF#/{— /DC-IN connector cover/
Cache du port d'entrée courant continu (DC)

2/Figure 2/Figure 2

d—RoUvT (218) /Clips
Clips (x2)

3/Figure 3/Figure 3
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English

Thank you for your purchase of an EH-6a AC adapter.
Before using the product, thoroughly read both this document and the camera manual.

Notices for customers in the U.S.A.

Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Radio Frequency
Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply

with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However,

there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

«Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

«Increase the separation between the equipment and re-
ceiver.

- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

«Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

CAUTIONS

Modifications

The FCC requires the user to be notified that any changes or
modifications made to this device that are not expressly ap-
proved by Nikon Corporation may void the user’s authority to

operate the equipment.

The accessory power cord must be used

For USA only: Over AC 125V

Use a power cord suited to the voltage in use with AC 250V
15 A rated plugs (NEMA 6P-15) and a minimum of SVT type

cord for insulation and for anything over AWG 18 in size.

Safety Precautions

Notice for customers in the State of California

WARNING: Handling the cord on this product will expose you
tolead, a chemical known to the State of California to cause
birth defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after
handling.

Nikon Inc.,

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, New York
11747-3064, US.A.

Tel.: 631-547-4200

Notice for customers in Canada

CAUTION

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian
ICES-003.

ATTENTION
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la
norme NMB-003 du Canada.

Power Supply Cord

Use a UL Listed, 1.8 to 3 m (6 to 10 ft), SPT-2, AWG no. 18
power supply cord rated for 125V 7 A, with a non-polarized
NEMA 1-15P plug rated for 125V 15 A.

Notice for customers in Europe

This symbol indicates that this product is to

be collected separately.

The following apply only to users in European

countries:

+This product is designated for separate col-
lection at an appropriate collection point. Do I
not dispose of as household waste.

« For more information, contact the retailer or the local au-
thorities in charge of waste management.

To ensure proper operation, read this manual thoroughly before using this product. After reading, be
sure to keep it where it can be seen by all those who use the product.

Precautions for Use

+ Do not use the product with non-compatible devices.
- Unplug the power cable from the power outlet when not in use.

Do not short the DC plug.

- Do not apply excessive force to the DC plug or cable while the AC adapter and camera are con-
nected. Failure to observe this precaution may result in malfunction.

- Do not use with travel converters or adapters designed to convert from one voltage to another or
with DC-to-AC inverters. Failure to observe this precaution could damage the product or cause over-

heating or fire.

Connecting the AC Adapter

Before connecting the AC adapter, be sure the camera is off.
Follow these steps to connect the adapter (Figure 2; illustration shows D3):
1 Plug the AC adapter plug into the AC adapter (Figure 2-a).

Open the camera DC-IN connector cover and insert the DC plug into the DC-IN connector

(Figure 2-b).

3 Plug the wall plug into a power outlet (Figure 2-c).

4 Turn the camera on.

When operating the camera with the AC adapter, take care that the camera does not accidentally

become unplugged.

- The AC adapter can be connected while a battery is inserted in the camera. While the AC adapter
is connected, power will be supplied by the AC adapter, not the battery. The battery can also be

removed to make the camera lighter.

To prevent the accumulation of dust inside the camera while the battery is removed, replace the bat-
tery-chamber cover (the cover for EN-EL4 series batteries must first be removed; see the instruction

manual provided with the battery).

v/ IMPORTANT

plug, not the cable.

Before disconnecting the AC adapter, be sure the camera is off. Unplug the DC plug from the
camera’s DC-IN connector, then unplug the power cable from the power source by pulling on the

Attaching the Cord Clips

Two cord clips are included with the EH-6a. When both the EH-6a and the UC-E4 USB cable are con-
nected, these clips can be used to clip the two cables together, preventing the cables from tangling.
Use the larger side of the clip for the EH-6a DC cable, the smaller side for UC-E4.

Specifications

AC 100-240V, 50/60 Hz
DC135V,44A
0-40 °C (32-104 °F)

Rated input:

Rated output:
Operating temperature:
Dimensions (W x H x D):
Length of DC cable:
Weight:

Length of power cable:

Approx. 1.8 m (6 ft.)

Approx. 1.8 m (6 ft.)

Approx. 60 x 34 x 122 mm (2.4 x 1.3 x 4.8 in.)

Approx. 360 g (12.6 0z), excluding power cable

Improvements to this product may result in unannounced changes to specifications and external appearance.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

Francais

Merci d'avoir acheté I'adaptateur secteur EH-6a.
Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement a la fois ce document et le manuel d'utilisation

de I'appareil photo.

A I'attention des utilisateurs canadiens

ATTENTION
Cet appareil numérigue de la classe B est conforme
a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

Cable d’alimentation

Utilisez un cable d'alimentation SPT-2, AWG n°18,
classifié UL, d'une longueur de 1,8-3m, congu pour
une source de 125V 7 A, avec une prise NEMA de
type 1-15P non polarisée, congue pour une source
de 125V 15A.

Avis pour les clients en Europe

Ce symbole indique que ce produit

doit étre collecté séparément.

Les mentions suivantes s'appliquent

uniquement aux utilisateurs situés

dans les pays européens :

+Ce produit doit étre recueilli séparé- L
ment dans un point de collecte approprié. Il ne doit
pas étre jeté avec les déchets ménagers.

-Pour plus d'informations, contactez votre revendeur
ou les autorités locales chargées de la gestion des
déchets.

Mesures de précaution

Pour utiliser correctement ce produit, lisez attentivement ce manuel avant toute utilisation.
Gardez-le ensuite précieusement dans un endroit facilement accessible a tous ceux qui se
serviront de ce produit.

Précautions d'utilisation

- Ne raccordez pas le produit a des dispositifs non compatibles.

- Retirez la fiche alimentation secteur de la prise de courant lorsque vous ne vous en servez
pas.

« Ne créez pas de court-circuit avec la prise électrique.

- N'exercez pas de force excessive sur les fiches d'alimentation secteur et chargeur lorsquelles
sont connectées. Ceci pourrait entrainer un mauvais fonctionnement.

- Nel'utilisez pas avec des convertisseurs ou des adaptateurs de voyage congus pour convertir
d’'une tension a une autre ou avec des onduleurs. Le non-respect de cette précaution peut
endommager le produit ou provoquer une surchauffe ou un incendie.

Connecter I'adaptateur secteur EH-6a

Avant de connecter I'adaptateur secteur, vérifiez que I'appareil photo est bien hors ten-
sion.

Suivez les étapes suivantes pour connecter I'adaptateur (figure 2; illustration montre D3).

] Branchez la fiche alimentation chargeur dans la prise alimentation chargeur (figure 2-a).

2 Soulevez le cache du port d'entrée courant continu de I'appareil et insérez la fiche dali-
mentation boitier dans le port d'entrée courant continu (figure 2-b).

3 Branchez la fiche alimentation secteur dans une prise de courant (figure 2-c).

4 Mettez l'appareil-photo sous tension.

Lorsque I'appareil photo fonctionne avec I'adaptateur secteur, veillez a ce qu'il ne se débran-

che pas accidentellement.

« Vous pouvez connecter l'adaptateur secteur méme lorsqu'un accumulateur est présent

dans l'appareil photo. Dans ce cas, c'est I'adaptateur secteur qui alimente l'appareil et
non l'accumulateur. Vous pouvez également retirer I'accumulateur pour alléger l'appareil
photo.
Pour éviter toute accumulation de poussiere a l'intérieur de I'appareil photo lorsque l'ac-
cumulateur ne sy trouve pas, veillez a refermer le volet du logement pour accumulateur
(pour les accumulateurs de la série EN-EL4, vous devez d'abord détacher le volet de I'ac-
cumulateur ; reportez-vous au manuel d'instructions fourni avec I'accumulateur).

v/ IMPORTANT
Avant de déconnecter I'adaptateur secteur, assurez-vous que l'appareil photo est éteint.
Débranchezlafiche alimentation boitier, puis déconnectezlafiche alimentation secteur
en tirant sur la prise et non sur le cordon.

Fixation des clips pour cables

'adaptateur secteur EH-6a est livré avec deux clips pour cables. Lorsque le cable de I'adap-
tateur secteur EH-6a et le cable USB UC-E4 sont connectés, ces clips sont utilisés afin de les
attacher ensemble, ce qui permet de ne pas les emméler. Utilisez I'encoche la plus large pour
le Cable CC de I'adaptateur secteur EH-6a et I'encoche la plus étroite pour le cable UC-E4.

Caractéristiques

Valeur d'entrée : CA 100-240V, 50/60 Hz
Valeur de sortie : CC135V,44 A
Température d'exploitation : 0-40 °C

Dimensions (Lx H x P): 60 X 34 X 122 mm environ
Longueur du cable CC: 1,8 m environ

Poids : 360 g environ, sans le cordon d'alimentation
Longueur du cable d’alimentation: 1,8 m environ
Ce produit peut faire l'objet d'une amélioration pouvant résulter de modifications des ca-

ractéristiques et de l'apparence externe du produit, et ce sans avis préalable de la part du
fabricant.
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Espaiiol

Gracias por adquirir un adaptador de CA EH-6a.
Antes de utilizar el producto, lea minuciosamente este documento y el manual de la cdmara.
Aviso para los clientes en Europa
Este simbolo indica que este producto se debe desechar por separado.
La nota siguiente corresponde Unicamente a los usuarios de los paises europeos:
-Este producto se ha disefiado para desecharlo por separado en un punto de recogida de
residuos adecuado. No lo tire con la basura doméstica.
-Para obtener més informacién, puede ponerse en contacto con el vendedor o con las autori- |
dades locales encargadas de la gestion de residuos.

Precauciones de seguridad

Para garantizar un correcto funcionamiento del producto, lea este manual atentamente
antes de usarlo. Una vez lo haya leido, gudrdelo donde puedan verlo todas las personas que
vayan a utilizar el producto.

Precauciones a tener en cuenta al utilizarlo
- No conecte este producto a dispositivos no compatibles.

« Desenchufe el cable de corriente de la toma de corriente cuando el cargador no se esté
utilizando.

- No provoque un cortocircuito en el enchufe CC (de corriente continua).

+ Nofuerce el enchufe o cable CC mientras el adaptador de CAy la cdmara estan conectados.
El hecho de no observar esta precaucion podria provocar una averia en el producto.

- No utilice este producto con adaptadores de viaje disefiados para convertir de un voltaje
a otro o con inversores de CC/CA. Si no se siguen estas precauciones el producto puede
resultar dafado, sobrecalentarse y causar fuego.

Conectar el Adaptador CA EH-6a

Antes de conectar el adaptador de CA, aseglrese de que la cdmara estd apagada.
Siga los siguientes pasos para conectar el adaptador (Figura 2; la ilustracién muestra D3).

] Enchufe el cable de corriente en el adaptador CA (Figura 2-a).

Abra la tapa del conector DC-IN de la cdmara e inserte el conector CC en el conector
DC-IN (Figura 2-b).

3 Enchufe el cable de corriente en una toma de corriente (Figura 2-c).

4 Encienda la cdmara.

Cuando la cdmara esté funcionando con el adaptador CA, tenga cuidado de que la cdmara

no se desenchufe accidentalmente.

« Se puede conectar el adaptador de CA cuando la baterfa esta en la cdmara. Mientras el
adaptador de CA esté conectado, la corriente la suministrard el adaptador, no la bateria.
También se puede retirar la baterfa para que la cdmara pese menos.

Para evitar la acumulacion de polvo en el interior de la cdmara cuando no tiene la bateria,
vuelva a colocar la tapa del compartimento de la bateria (en la serie EN-EL4 se debe retirar
antes la tapa de la bateria; consulte el manual de instrucciones suministrado con la baterfa).

v/ IMPORTANTE
Antesdedesconectarel adaptador CA, asegtrese de quelacdmaraestéapagada. Desen-
chufe la clavija de corriente del conector CCde la cdmara, y a continuacién, desenchufe
el cable de corriente de la toma de corriente tirando del enchufe, no del cable.

Colocando los Clips para Cable

Con el EH-6a vienen incluidos dos clips para cables. Cuando se conectan el EH-6ay el cable
USB UC-E4, pueden usarse esos clips para unir ambos cables, evitando asi que se enreden.
Use el lado mayor del clip para el cable CC del EH-63, el lado menor para el UC-E4.

Especificaciones

Entrada nominal: CA 100-240V, 50/60 Hz

Salida nominal: 13,5V, 44 ACC

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0-40 °C

Dimensiones (an. x al. X pr.): Aproximadamente 60 X 34 X 122 mm
Longitud del cable CC: Aproximadamente 1,8 m

Peso: Aproximadamente 360 g, excluyendo el cable de
corriente

Aproximadamente 1,8 m

Longitud del cable de corriente:

Las mejoras realizadas en el producto pueden dar como resultado cambios en las especif-
icaciones y la apariencia externa.
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